
  

BOYS BASKETBALL 
2024-2025 BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

VARSITY 

Day Date Times Opponent Location 

Wed 12/4/2024 6:00pm at Tip Off Classic (Denver East) Fort Collins HS 

Fri 12/6/2024 TBA at Tip Off Classic  Fort Collins HS 

Sat 12/7/2024 TBA at Tip Off Classic  Fort Collins HS 

Thur 12/12/2024 6:00pm at Steel City Shootout(Severance) Pueblo South HS 

Fri 12/13/2024 6:00pm at Steel City Shootout(Village) Pueblo South HS 

Sat 12/14/2024 12:00pm at Steel City Shootout(P. South) Pueblo South HS 

Thur 12/19/2024 6:30pm at Cherry Creek Holiday Classic Cherry Creek HS 

Fri 12/20/2024 TBA at Cherry Creek Holiday Classic Cherry Creek HS 

Sat 12/21/2024 TBA at Cherry Creek Holiday Classic Cherry Creek HS 

Wed 1/8/2025 1:00pm vs Mead Ball Arena 

Thur 1/9/2025 6:30pm vs Prairie View* Riverdale Ridge HS 

Mon 1/13/2025 7:00pm vs Green Mountain* Riverdale Ridge HS 

Tue 1/14/2025 7:00pm at Westminster* Westminster HS 

Thur 1/16/2025 6:30pm vs Brighton* Riverdale Ridge HS 

Tue 1/21/2025 6:30pm at Boulder* Boulder HS 

Thur 1/23/2025 6:30pm vs Mountain Range Riverdale Ridge HS 

Tue 1/28/2025 7:00pm at Northglenn* Northglenn HS 

Tue 2/4/2025 7:00pm at Prairie View* Prairie View HS 

Wed 2/5/2025 6:30pm vs Westminster* Riverdale Ridge HS 

Tue 2/11/2025 7:00pm at Brighton* Brighton HS 

Thur 2/13/2025 6:30pm vs Boulder* Riverdale Ridge HS 

Tue 2/18/2025 6:30pm at Mountain Range* Mountain Range HS 

Thur 2/20/2025 6:30pm vs Northglenn* Riverdale Ridge HS 

* League game 

 

 

  

 


